HG-408-8 AUS
BUFFALO TRIDENT—GACC
COMPACT EVAPORATORS
Medium  and Low Temperature.
 HG-408-8 AUS
HG-408-8 AUS
Buffalo Trident Compact Evaporators (GACC) are equipped with a staggered tube system, internally grooved tubes and spe-
cially pressed fins. Op�mised fin systems and adapted pipe circui�ng offer safe opera�on and high efficiency.

d
 P
re
ssu
re
 Le
v-
e
l @
 3
m
 (d
B
(A
))
GACC011LACS1 GACC RX 031.1/1-70.E 1845987E 1.1 1.43 1.09 310 1
1
 P
h
ase A
C
1350 62 41
GACC016LACS1 GACC RX 031.1/1-70.E 1846012E 1.6 2.1 1.56 310 1 1350 62 41
GACC019LACS1 GACC RX 031.1/1-70.E 1846011E 1.9 2.5 1.87 310 1 1350 62 41
GACC022LACS1 GACC RX 031.1/2-70.E 1845996E 2.2 2.9 2.2 310 2 1350 65 44
GACC032LACS1 GACC RX 031.1/2-70.E 1846007E 3.2 4.1 3.1 310 2 1350 65 44
GACC039LACS1 GACC RX 031.1/2-70.E 1846000E 3.9 5 3.8 310 2 1350 65 44
GACC046LACS1 GACC RX 031.1/3-70.E 1845991E 4.6 6 4.6 310 3 1350 67 45
GACC059LACS1 GACC RX 031.1/3-70.E 1846015E 5.9 7.8 5.7 310 3 1350 67 45
GACC062LACS1 GACC RX 040.1/2-70.E 1846021E 6.2 8 6.1 400 2 1310 75 53
GACC076LACS1 GACC RX 040.1/2-70.E 1846008E 7.6 10 7.4 400 2 1310 75 53
GACC078LACS1 GACC RX 031.1/4-70.E 1846001E 7.8 10.1 7.6 310 4 1310 78 56
GACC093LACS1 GACC RX 040.1/3-70.E 1846010E 9.3 12.2 9.2 400 3 1310 77 55
GACC110LACS1 GACC RX 040.1/3-70.E 1845979E 11 14.2 10.9 400 3 1310 77 55
GACC125LACS1 GACC RX 040.1/4-70.E 1846017E 12.5 16.4 12.2 400 4 1310 78 56
GACC153LACS1 GACC RX 040.1/4-70.E 1846019E 15.3 20 14.8 400 4 1310 78 56
GACC130LACS1 GACC RX 050.1/2-70.E 1845981E 13 13 16.9 12.7 2
3
 P
h
ase A
C
1410 81 59
GACC155LACS1 GACC RX 050.1/2-70.E 1845999E 15.5 15.5 20.1 15.4 2 1410 81 59
GACC186LACS1 GACC RX 050.1/2-70.E 1845980E 18.6 18.6 24.3 18.1 2 1410 81 59
GACC242LACS1 GACC RX 050.1/3-70.E 1846009E 24.2 24.2 31.6 23.6 3 1410 83 60
GACC263LACS1 GACC RX 050.1/3-70.E 1845977E 26.3 26.3 34 26.2 3 1410 83 60
GACC312LACS1 GACC RX 050.1/4-70.E 1845978E 31.2 31.2 40.3 30.9 4 1410 84 61
HG-408-8 AUS
Physical Data—Low Temperature
GACC Pre Wired AC Fans — Electric Defrost
Lo

n
d
 P
re
ssu
re
 Le
vel
@
 3
m
 (d
B
(A
))
GACC011LECS1 GACC RX 031.1/1-70.E 1846092E 1.13 1.5 1.1 310 1
1
 P
h
ase EC
1350 62 41
GACC016LECS1 GACC RX 031.1/1-70.E 1846132E 1.61 2.1 1.6 310 1 1350 62 41
GACC019LECS1 GACC RX 031.1/1-70.E 1846122E 1.9 2.5 1.9 310 1 1350 62 41
GACC023LECS1 GACC RX 031.1/2-70.E 1846111E 2.3 3 2.3 310 2 1350 65 44
GACC032LECS1 GACC RX 031.1/2-70.E 1846123E 3.2 4.1 3.1 310 2 1350 65 44
GACC038LECS1 GACC RX 031.1/2-70.E 1846082E 3.8 5 3.8 310 2 1350 65 44
GACC047LECS1 GACC RX 031.1/3-70.E 1846100E 4.7 6 4.6 310 3 1350 67 45
GACC059LECS1 GACC RX 031.1/3-70.E 1846094E 5.9 7.7 5.7 310 3 1350 67 45
GACC060LECS1 GACC RX 040.1/2-70.E 1846106E 6 7.8 5.9 400 2 1200 70 48
GACC074LECS1 GACC RX 040.1/2-70.E 1846091E 7.4 9.7 7.2 400 2 1200 70 48
GACC091LECS1 GACC RX 040.1/3-70.E 1846084E 9.1 11.9 8.9 400 3 1200 72 50
GACC107LECS1 GACC RX 040.1/3-70.E 1846102E 10.7 13.9 10.6 400 3 1200 72 50
GACC122LECS1 GACC RX 040.1/4-70.E 1846119E 12.2 16 11.9 400 4 1200 73 51
GACC147LECS1 GACC RX 040.1/4-70.E 1846121E 14.7 19.5 14.4 400 4 1200 73 51
GACC130LECS1 GACC RX 050.1/2-70.E 1846127E 13 16.9 12.7 500 2 1260 79 56
GACC154LECS1 GACC RX 050.1/2-70.E 1846105E 15.4 19.9 15.3 500 2 1260 79 56
GACC183LECS1 GACC RX 050.1/2-70.E 1846081E 18.3 24 17.8 500 2 1260 79 56
GACC240LECS1 GACC RX 050.1/3-70.E 1846099E 24 31.2 23.4 500 3 1260 80 58
GACC260LECS1 GACC RX 050.1/3-70.E 1846103E  26 33.6 25.9 500 3 1260 80 58
GACC310LECS1 GACC RX 050.1/4-70.E 1846116E 31 40 30.7 500 4 1260 82 59
HG-408-8 AUS
Lo
w
 Tem

@
 3
m
 (d
B
(A
))
GACC014MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/1-40.A 1820882E 1.35 1.29 1.80 1.24 310 1
1
 P
h
ase A
C
1350 62 41
GACC018MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/1-40.A 1820842E 1.83 1.64 2.30 1.58 310 1 1350 62 41
GACC022MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/1-40.A 1820848E 2.20 2.10 3.00 2.10 310 1 1350 62 41
GACC027MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/2-40.A 1820852E 2.70 2.60 3.60 2.50 310 2 1350 65 44
GACC037MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/2-40.A 1820839E 3.70 3.30 4.50 3.20 310 2 1350 65 44
GACC045MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/2-40.A 1820875E 4.50 4.30 5.90 4.10 310 2 1350 65 44
GACC052MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/3-40.A 1820886E 5.20 4.90 6.90 4.70 310 3 1350 67 45
GACC068MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/3-40.A 1820887E 6.80 6.40 8.90 6.20 310 3 1350 67 45
GACC067MACS0 GACC RX 040.1/2-40.A 1820885E 6.70 6.40 8.90 6.10 400 2 1310 75 53
GACC092MACS0 GACC RX 040.1/2-40.A 1820846E 9.20 8.30 11.60 8.00 400 2 1310 75 53
GACC100MACS0 GACC RX 040.1/2-40.A 1820881E 10.00 9.50 13.10 9.20 400 2 1310 75 53
GACC129MACS0 GACC RX 040.1/3-40.A 1820873E 12.90 12.60 17.40 12.10 400 3 1310 77 55
GACC147MACS0 GACC RX 040.1/3-40.A 1820868E 14.70 14.20 19.60 13.70 400 3 1310 77 55
GACC176MACS0 GACC RX 040.1/4-40.A 1820888E 17.60 16.70 23.20 16.00 400 4 1310 78 56
GACC185MACS0 GACC RX 050.1/2-40.A  1820857E  18.50 19.00 26.20 18.30  500   2
3
 P
h
ase A
C
1410 81 59
GACC217MACS0 GACC RX 050.1/2-40.A 1820872E 21.70 21.70 30.10 21.00 500 2 1410 81 59
GACC278MACS0 GACC RX 050.1/3-40.A 1820861E 27.80 28.50 39.40 27.40 500 3 1410 83 60
GACC328MACS0 GACC RX 050.1/3-40.A 1820850E 32.80 32.80 45.40 31.70 500 3 1410 83 60
GACC358MACS0 GACC RX 050.1/4-40.A 1820847E 35.80 39.00 52.90 37.80 500 4 1410 84 61
GACC421MACS0 GACC RX 050.1/4-40.A 1820853E 42.10 44.80 61.00 43.30 500 4 1410 84 61
HG-408-8 AUS
Physical Data—Medium Temperature
GACC—Pre Wired AC Fans - Air Defrost
M

u
tle
t (m
m
)
In
le
t (m
m
)
D
rt W
eigh
t (kg)
L W H E  F  C A D K
GACC014MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/1-40.A 1820882E 12 12 14 752 430 455 460 332 165 300 11 G3/4
GACC018MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/1-40.A 1820842E 18 16 15 752 430 455 460 332 165 300 11 G3/4
GACC022MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/1-40.A 1820848E 18 16 18 752 430 455 460 332 165 300 11 G3/4
GACC027MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/2-40.A 1820852E 18 16 24 1212 430 455 920 332 165 300 11 G3/4
GACC037MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/2-40.A 1820839E 22 16 26 1212 430 455 920 332 165 300 11 G3/4
GACC045MACS0 GACC RX 031.1/2-40.A 1820875E 22 16 30 1212 430 455 920 332 165 300 11 G3/4

n
d
 P
re
ssu
re
 Le
vel
@
 3
m
 (d
B
(A
))
GACC014MECS0 GACC RX 031.1/1-40.A 1823739E 1.38 1.4 1.95 1.35 310 1
1
 P
h
ase EC
1350 62 41
GACC019MECS0 GACC RX 031.1/1-40.A 1823726E 1.86 1.77 2.5 1.7 310 1 1350 62 41
GACC023MECS0 GACC RX 031.1/1-40.A 1823772E 2.3 2.2 3.1 2.1 310 1 1350 62 41
GACC028MECS0 GACC RX 031.1/2-40.A 1823754E 2.8 2.8 3.9 2.7 310 2 1350 65 44
GACC037MECS0 GACC RX 031.1/2-40.A 1823764E 3.7 3.5 4.9 3.4 310 2 1350 65 44
GACC045MECS0 GACC RX 031.1/2-40.A 1823733E 4.5 4.5 6.2 4.3 310 2 1350 65 44
GACC053MECS0 GACC RX 031.1/3-40.A 1823756E 5.3 5.3 7.4 5.1 310 3 1350 67 45
GACC068MECS0 GACC RX 031.1/3-40.A 1823727E 6.8 6.7 9.3 6.5 310 3 1350 67 45
GACC065MECS0 GACC RX 040.1/2-40.A 1823738E 6.5 6.5 9.1 6.3 400 2 1200 70 48
GACC096MECS0 GACC RX 040.1/2-40.A 1823763E 9.6 9.3 12.8 9 400 2 1200 70 48
GACC124MECS0 GACC RX 040.1/3-40.A 1823724E 12.4 12.6 17.4 12.1 400 3 1200 72 50
GACC141MECS0 GACC RX 040.1/3-40.A 1823743E 14.1 13.9 19.1 13.4 400 3 1200 72 50
GACC170MECS0 GACC RX 040.1/4-40.A 1823721E 17 16.7 23.2 16.1 400 4 1200 73 51
GACC183MECS0 GACC RX 050.1/2-40.A 1823722E 18.3 18.7 25.9 18 500 2 1260 79 56
GACC213MECS0 GACC RX 050.1/2-40.A 1823748E 21.3 21.3 29.4 20.5 500 2 1260 79 56
GACC275MECS0 GACC RX 050.1/3-40.A 1823767E 27.5 28.1 38.8 27 500 3 1260 80 58
GACC322MECS0 GACC RX 050.1/3-40.A 1823770E 32.2 32.1 44.4 31 500 3 1260 80 58
GACC354MECS0 GACC RX 050.1/4-40.A 1823757E 35.4 38.5 52.1 37.3 500 4 1260 82 59
GACC413MECS0 GACC RX 050.1/4-40.A 1823765E 41.3 43.8 59.7 42.3 500 4 1260 82 59
HG-408-8 AUS
Physical Data—Medium Temperature
GACC—Pre Wired EC Fans— Air Defrost
M